

STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES FOR COMPANIES OPERATING IN NEW YORK STATE

Standard Operating Procedures for Coldwell Banker-affiliated companies operating in New York State are being shared pursuant to a New York State law which requires that each brokerage within the state of New York provide specific guidance to prospective purchasers regarding three specific standard operation procedure questions (the "SOP").

Below are the independently owned and operated franchisees operating Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC brokerages with accompanying links to their brokerage Standard Operating Procedure.

Coldwell Banker Advantage	Coldwell Banker Kuebler Realty
Coldwell Banker Advisor Realty	Coldwell Banker LaBarca Real Estate
Coldwell Banker American Homes	Coldwell Banker M&D Good Life
Coldwell Banker Choice Properties	Coldwell Banker Napolitano Realty, Inc.
Coldwell Banker Custom Realty	Coldwell Banker Phillips
Coldwell Banker Distinctive Homes	Coldwell Banker Prime Properties
Coldwell Banker Easton Properties	Coldwell Banker Reliable
Coldwell Banker Faith Properties	Coldwell Banker Sexton Real Estate
Coldwell Banker Finger Lakes	Coldwell Banker Signature Properties
Coldwell Banker Fowkes Realty, Inc.	Coldwell Banker Timberland Properties
Coldwell Banker Intergrity Real Estate	Coldwell Banker Village Green Realty
Coldwell Banker King George Realty	Coldwell Banker Whitbeck

Below are locations which are owned by a subsidiary of Realogy Brokerage Group LLC with accompanying links to their brokerage Standard Operating Procedure.



Coldwell Banker Realty



Coldwell Banker Warburg